I
DIN fittings
I17 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
S3
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 D3 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
LL2) 04 3.0 15 11.0 21 9 10 9 13 W04LL 100 100 100 63
06 4.5 15 9.5 21 9 12 11 15 W06LL 100 100 100 63
08 6.0 17 11.5 23 12 14 12 23 W08LL 100 100 100 63
10 8.0 18 12.5 24 12 17 14 32 W10LL 100 100 100 63
12 10.0 19 13.0 25 14 19 17 41 W12LL 100 100 100 63
L3) 06 4.0 19 12.0 27 12 14 12 29 W06L 500 315 315 200
08 6.0 21 14.0 29 12 17 14 43 W08L 500 315 315 200
10 8.0 22 15.0 30 14 19 17 54 W10L 500 315 315 200
12 10.0 24 17.0 32 17 22 19 80 W12L 400 315 315 200
15 12.0 28 21.0 36 19 27 81 W15L 400 315 315 200
18 15.0 31 23.5 40 24 32 140 W18L 400 315 315 200
22 19.0 35 27.5 44 27 36 178 W22L 250 160 160 100
28 24.0 38 30.5 47 36 41 340 W28L 250 160 160 100
35 30.0 45 34.5 56 41 50 458 W35L 250 160 160 100
42 36.0 51 40.0 63 50 60 776 W42L 250 160 160 100
S4) 06 4.0 23 16.0 31 12 17 14 52 W06S 800 630 630 400
08 5.0 24 17.0 32 14 19 17 74 W08S 800 630 630 400
10 7.0 25 17.5 34 17 22 19 97 W10S 800 630 630 400
12 8.0 29 21.5 38 17 24 22 137 W12S 630 630 630 400
14 10.0 30 22.0 40 19 27 145 W14S 630 630 630 400
16 12.0 33 24.5 43 24 30 162 W16S 630 400 400 250
20 16.0 37 26.5 48 27 36 221 W20S 420 400 400 250
25 20.0 42 30.0 54 36 46 424 W25S 420 400 400 250
30 25.0 49 35.5 62 41 50 603 W30S 420 400 400 250
38 32.0 57 41.0 72 50 60 1010 W38S 420 315 315 200
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
2) LL = very light series; 3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
W Union elbow
EO 24° cone end
Profile body steel and brass (S3)
Series LL4–12 mm D1
Series L 6–12 mm D1
Series S 6–12 mm D1
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CFX W16SCFX
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3CX W16SA3CX
Stainless Steel 71X W16S71X
Brass MSX W16SMSX
I
DIN fittings
I23 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
WSV Bulkhead elbow
EO 24° cone end
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
L3) 06 4 17 19 12.0 14 27.0 48 27 42 12 17 14 51 WSV06LOMD 315 315 315 200
08 6 19 21 14.0 17 27.0 51 29 42 12 19 17 61 WSV08LOMD 315 315 315 200
10 8 22 22 15.0 18 28.0 53 30 43 14 22 19 78 WSV10LOMD 315 315 315 200
12 10 24 24 17.0 20 29.0 56 32 44 17 24 22 85 WSV12LOMD 315 315 315 200
15 12 27 28 21.0 23 31.0 61 36 46 19 30 27 150 WSV15LOMD 315 315 315 200
18 15 32 31 23.5 24 32.5 64 40 49 24 36 32 238 WSV18LOMD 315 315 315 200
22 19 36 35 27.5 30 34.5 72 44 51 27 41 36 327 WSV22LOMD 160 160 160
28 24 42 38 30.5 34 35.5 77 47 52 36 46 41 482 WSV28LOMD 160 160 160
35 30 50 45 34.5 39 36.5 86 56 58 41 55 50 729 WSV35LOMD 160 160 160
42 36 60 51 40.0 43 36.0 90 63 59 50 65 60 1091 WSV42LOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 4 19 23 16.0 17 29.0 53 31 44 12 19 17 72 WSV06SOMD 630 630 630
08 5 22 24 17.0 18 29.0 54 32 44 14 22 19 99 WSV08SOMD 630 630 630
10 7 24 25 17.5 20 29.5 57 34 46 17 24 22 128 WSV10SOMD 630 630 630
12 8 27 29 21.5 21 30.5 59 38 47 17 27 24 168 WSV12SOMD 630 630 630
14 10 27 30 22.0 23 32.0 63 40 50 19 30 27 194 WSV14SOMD 630 630 630
16 12 30 33 24.5 24 31.5 64 43 50 24 32 30 249 WSV16SOMD 400 400 400
20 16 36 37 26.5 30 33.5 74 48 55 27 41 36 390 WSV20SOMD 400 400 400
25 20 42 42 30.0 34 35.0 81 54 59 36 46 46 618 WSV25SOMD 400 400 400
30 25 50 49 35.5 39 37.5 90 62 64 41 50 50 889 WSV30SOMD 400 400 400
38 32 60 57 41.0 43 37.0 96 72 68 50 65 60 1337 WSV38SOMD 315 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF WSV16SOMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C WSV16SOMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 WSV16SOMD71
Brass MS WSV18LOMDMS
I
DIN fittings
I63 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
EW-M-ED Assembled adjustable swivel elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – ED-seal (ISO 9974)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 47 EW06LMEDOMD 500 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 17 69 EW08LMEDOMD 500 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 87 EW10LMEDOMD 500 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 111 EW12LMEDOMD 400 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 24 28 21.0 46.0 12 36 19 27 24 179 EW15LMEDOMD 400 315 315
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 272 EW18LMEDOMD 400 315 315
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 360 EW22LMEDOMD 250 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 538 EW28LMEDOMD 250 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 843 EW35LMEDOMD 250 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1353 EW42LMEDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 17 77 EW06SMEDOMD 800 630 630
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 107 EW08SMEDOMD 800 630 630
10 M 16×1.5 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 146 EW10SMEDOMD 800 630 630
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 24 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 24 178 EW12SMEDOMD 630 630 630
14 M 20×1.5 9 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 203 EW14SMEDOMD 630 630 630
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 307 EW16SMEDOMD 630 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 459 EW20SMEDOMD 420 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 812 EW25SMEDOMD 420 400 400
30 M 42×2 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1167 EW30SMEDOMD 420 400 400
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 1790 EW38SMEDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EW16SMEDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EW16SMEDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EW16SMEDOMD71 VIT
DIN fittings
I64 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
EW-R-ED Assembled adjustable swivel elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – ED-seal (ISO 1179)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 27 12 14 14 47 EW06LREDOMD 500 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 19 21 14.0 37.5 12 29 12 17 19 69 EW08LREDOMD 500 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 30 14 19 19 87 EW10LREDOMD 500 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 32 17 22 22 122 EW12LREDOMD 400 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 27 28 21.0 46.5 14 36 19 27 27 199 EW15LREDOMD 400 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 40 24 32 27 268 EW18LREDOMD 400 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 44 27 36 32 360 EW22LREDOMD 250 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 40 38 30.5 59.0 18 47 36 41 41 539 EW28LREDOMD 250 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 50 45 34.5 68.5 20 56 41 50 50 834 EW35LREDOMD 250 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 75.0 22 63 50 60 55 1341 EW42LREDOMD 250 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 19 23 16.0 40.0 12 31 12 17 19 83 EW06SREDOMD 800 630 630
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 32 14 19 19 106 EW08SREDOMD 800 630 630
10 G 3/8 A 6 7 22 25 17.5 45.0 12 34 17 22 22 148 EW10SREDOMD 800 630 630
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 48.0 12 38 17 24 22 170 EW12SREDOMD 630 630 630
14 G 1/2 A 9 10 27 30 22.0 54.0 14 40 19 27 27 242 EW14SREDOMD 630 630 630
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 27 33 24.5 55.0 14 43 24 30 27 303 EW16SREDOMD 630 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 48 27 36 32 458 EW20SREDOMD 420 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 40 42 30.0 73.0 18 54 36 46 41 813 EW25SREDOMD 420 400 400
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 50 49 35.5 78.5 20 62 41 50 50 1163 EW30SREDOMD 420 400 400
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 89.0 22 72 50 60 55 1784 EW38SREDOMD 420 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EW16SREDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EW16SREDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EW16SREDOMD71 VIT
I
DIN fittings
I65 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EV16SMEDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EV16SMEDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EV16SMEDOMD71 VIT
EV-M-ED Assembled adjustable swivel 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – ED-seal (ISO 9974)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1.0 4 4 14 16.0 9.0 34.5 8 24 14 14 14 44 EV06LMEDOMD 315 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 19.0 12.0 37.5 12 27 14 17 17 62 EV08LMEDOMD 315 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 19.0 12.0 40.0 12 27 19 19 19 80 EV10LMEDOMD 315 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 22 21.0 14.0 42.0 12 29 19 22 22 110 EV12LMEDOMD 315 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 24 24.0 17.0 46.0 12 32 22 27 24 171 EV15LMEDOMD 315 315 315
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 24.0 16.5 50.0 14 33 27 32 27 245 EV18LMEDOMD 315 315 315
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 32 26.0 18.5 55.0 16 35 30 36 32 339 EV22LMEDOMD 160 160 160
28 M 33×2.0 24 23 40 30.5 23.0 59.0 18 40 36 41 41 517 EV28LMEDOMD 160 160 160
35 M 42×2.0 30 30 50 37.0 26.5 68.5 20 48 50 50 50 810 EV35LMEDOMD 160 160 160
42 M 48×2.0 36 36 55 37.0 26.0 75.0 22 49 50 60 55 1193 EV42LMEDOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 16.0 9.0 40.0 12 24 14 17 17 72 EV06SMEDOMD 630 630 630
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 19.0 12.0 42.5 12 27 19 19 19 102 EV08SMEDOMD 630 630 630
10 M 16×1.5 7 7 22 21.0 13.5 45.0 12 30 19 22 22 132 EV10SMEDOMD 630 630 630
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 24 24.0 16.5 48.0 12 33 19 24 24 173 EV12SMEDOMD 630 630 630
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 24.0 15.5 55.0 14 34 19 30 27 284 EV16SMEDOMD 400 400 400
20 M 27×2.0 16 16 32 26.5 16.0 65.0 16 38 27 36 32 435 EV20SMEDOMD 400 400 400
25 M 33×2.0 20 20 40 30.5 18.5 73.0 18 43 36 46 41 790 EV25SMEDOMD 400 400 400
30 M 42×2.0 25 25 50 37.0 23.5 78.5 20 50 50 50 50 1132 EV30SMEDOMD 400 400 400
38 M 48×2.0 32 32 55 37.0 21.0 89.0 22 52 50 60 55 1631 EV38SMEDOMD 315 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
DIN fittings
I66 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Eolastic-sealing ED
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF EV16SREDOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EV16SREDOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 EV16SREDOMD71 VIT
EV-R-ED Assembled adjustable swivel 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – ED-seal (ISO 1179)
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 16.0 9.0 34.5 8 24 14 14 14 44 EV06LREDOMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 19 19.0 12.0 37.5 12 27 14 17 19 67 EV08LREDOMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 19 19.0 12.0 40.0 12 27 19 19 19 78 EV10LREDOMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 21.0 14.0 42.0 12 29 19 22 22 112 EV12LREDOMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 27 24.0 17.0 46.5 14 32 22 27 27 192 EV15LREDOMD 315 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 27 24.0 16.5 50.0 14 33 27 32 27 242 EV18LREDOMD 315 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 26.0 18.5 55.0 16 35 30 36 32 338 EV22LREDOMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 40 30.5 23.0 59.0 18 40 36 41 41 518 EV28LREDOMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 50 37.0 26.5 68.5 20 48 50 50 50 801 EV35LREDOMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 37.0 26.0 75.0 22 49 50 60 55 1181 EV42LREDOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 19 16.0 9.0 40.0 12 24 14 17 19 78 EV06SREDOMD 630 630 630
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 19 19.0 12.0 42.5 12 27 19 19 19 101 EV08SREDOMD 630 630 630
10 G 3/8 A 7 7 22 21.0 13.5 45.0 12 30 19 22 22 134 EV10SREDOMD 630 630 630
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 24.0 16.5 48.0 12 33 19 24 22 165 EV12SREDOMD 630 630 630
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 27 24.0 15.5 55.0 14 34 19 30 27 280 EV16SREDOMD 400 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 26.5 16.0 65.0 16 38 27 36 32 434 EV20SREDOMD 400 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 40 30.5 18.5 73.0 18 43 36 46 41 792 EV25SREDOMD 400 400 400
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 50 37.0 23.5 78.5 20 50 50 50 50 1128 EV30SREDOMD 400 400 400
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 37.0 21.0 89.0 22 52 50 60 55 1625 EV38SREDOMD 315 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
I
DIN fittings
I71 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 41 EVW06LMOMD 315 315 315
08 M 12×1.5 6 6 17 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 17 63 EVW08LMOMD 315 315 315
10 M 14×1.5 8 7 19 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 83 EVW10LMOMD 315 315 315
12 M 16×1.5 10 9 21 24 17.0 42.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 107 EVW12LMOMD 315 315 315
15 M 18×1.5 12 11 23 28 21.0 46.0 12 29 36 19 27 24 170 EVW15LMOMD 250 250 250
18 M 22×1.5 15 14 27 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 265 EVW18LMOMD 250 250 250
22 M 26×1.5 19 18 31 35 27.5 55.0 16 33 44 27 36 32 355 EVW22LMOMD 160 160 160
28 M 33×2 24 23 39 38 30.5 59.5 18 34 47 36 41 41 514 EVW28LMOMD 160 160 160
35 M 42×2 30 30 49 45 34.5 68.5 20 39 56 41 50 50 791 EVW35LMOMD 160 160 160
42 M 48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1153 EVW42LMOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M 12×1.5 4 4 17 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 17 73 EVW06SMOMD 400 400 400
08 M 14×1.5 5 5 19 24 17.0 42.5 12 30 32 14 19 19 100 EVW08SMOMD 400 400 400
10 M 16×1.5 7 7 21 25 17.5 46.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 133 EVW10SMOMD 400 400 400
12 M 18×1.5 8 8 23 29 21.5 48.0 12 33 38 17 24 24 174 EVW12SMOMD 400 400 400
14 M 20×1.5 10 10 25 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 229 EVW14SMOMD 400 400 400
16 M 22×1.5 12 12 27 33 24.5 56.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 309 EVW16SMOMD 400 400 400
20 M 27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 429 EVW20SMOMD 400 400 400
25 M 33×2 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.0 18 47 54 36 46 41 826 EVW25SMOMD 250 250 250
30 M 42×2 25 25 49 49 35.5 78.5 20 50 62 41 50 50 1132 EVW30SMOMD 160 160 160
38 M 48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1874 EVW38SMOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVW-M Assembled adjustable standpipe elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 9974)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVW16SMOMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVW16SMOMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVW16SMOMD71
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face DIN 3852, type B).
Final assembly (in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn
beyond the point of clearly perceptible resistance.
DIN fittings
I72 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4 14 19 12.0 34.5 8 23 27 12 14 14 47 EVW06LROMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6 18 21 14.0 37.5 12 25 29 12 17 19 68 EVW08LROMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6 18 22 15.0 40.0 12 26 30 14 19 19 84 EVW10LROMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 9 22 24 17.0 42.0 12 27 32 17 22 22 118 EVW12LROMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11 26 28 21.0 46.5 14 29 36 19 27 27 191 EVW15LROMD 250 250 250
18 G 1/2 A 15 14 26 31 23.5 50.0 14 31 40 24 32 27 260 EVW18LROMD 250 250 250
22 G 3/4 A 19 18 32 35 27.5 55.0 16 33 44 27 36 32 355 EVW22LROMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 23 39 38 30.5 59.5 18 34 47 36 41 41 542 EVW28LROMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 30 49 45 34.5 68.5 20 39 56 41 50 50 832 EVW35LROMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 36 55 51 40.0 79.0 22 42 63 50 60 55 1303 EVW42LROMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 4 18 23 16.0 40.0 12 28 31 12 17 19 79 EVW06SROMD 400 400 400
08 G 1/4 A 5 5 18 24 17.0 42.5 12 30 32 14 19 19 98 EVW08SROMD 400 400 400
10 G 3/8 A 7 7 22 25 17.5 46.0 12 31 34 17 22 22 148 EVW10SROMD 400 400 400
12 G 3/8 A 8 8 22 29 21.5 48.0 12 33 38 17 24 22 169 EVW12SROMD 400 400 400
14 G 1/2 A 10 10 26 30 22.0 54.0 14 37 40 19 27 27 230 EVW14SROMD 400 400 400
16 G 1/2 A 12 12 26 33 24.5 56.0 14 37 43 24 30 27 304 EVW16SROMD 400 400 400
20 G 3/4 A 16 16 32 37 26.5 65.0 16 42 48 27 36 32 428 EVW20SROMD 400 400 400
25 G 1 A 20 20 39 42 30.0 73.0 18 47 54 36 46 41 825 EVW25SROMD 250 250 250
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 25 49 49 35.5 78.5 20 50 62 41 50 50 1134 EVW30SROMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 32 55 57 41.0 92.5 22 57 72 50 60 55 1713 EVW38SROMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
EVW-R Assembled adjustable standpipe elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 1179)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CF EVW16SROMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C EVW16SROMDA3C
Stainless Steel 71 EVW16SROMD71
Pre-assembled, complete with straight male stud
connector (with cutting face DIN 3852, type B).
Final assembly (in appropriate body) at least 1/4 turn
beyond the point of clearly perceptible resistance.
I
DIN fittings
I89 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C
L3) 06 M10×1 4 4.5 15 16 9 20 8 24 14 14 14 45 VEE06LMOROMD 315 315
08 M12×1.5 6 6.0 18 19 12 18 11 27 14 17 17 42 VEE08LMOROMD 315 315
10 M14×1.5 8 7.5 20 19 12 22 11 27 19 19 19 73 VEE10LMOROMD 315 315
12 M16×1.5 10 9.0 23 21 14 23 11 28 19 22 22 81 VEE12LMOROMD 315 315
15 M18×1.5 12 11.0 25 24 17 23 12 32 22 24 27 122 VEE15LMOROMD 315 315
18 M22×1.5 15 14.0 28 24 17 30 12 33 27 27 32 178 VEE18LMOROMD 315 315
22 M27×2 19 18.0 33 26 19 30 15 35 30 32 36 217 VEE22LM27X2OROMD 160 160
28 M33×2 24 23.0 41 31 23 34 15 40 36 41 41 364 VEE28LMOROMD 160 160
35 M42×2 30 30.0 51 37 27 36 15 48 50 50 50 728 VEE35LMOROMD 160 160
42 M48×2 36 36.0 56 37 26 36 17 49 50 55 60 690 VEE42LMOROMD 160 160
S4) 06 M12×1.5 4 4.0 18 16 9 18 11 24 14 17 17 44 VEE06SMOROMD 400 400
08 M14×1.5 5 6.0 20 19 12 18 11 27 19 19 19 72 VEE08SMOROMD 400 400
10 M16×1.5 7 7.0 23 21 13 22 12 29 19 22 22 93 VEE10SMOROMD 400 400
12 M18×1.5 8 9.0 25 24 17 23 14 33 22 24 24 130 VEE12SMOROMD 400 400
16 M22×1.5 12 12.0 28 24 16 20 14 34 27 27 30 196 VEE16SMOROMD 400 400
20 M27×2 16 15.0 33 27 16 33 18 38 30 32 36 290 VEE20SMOROMD 400 400
25 M33×2 20 20.0 41 31 19 35 18 43 36 41 46 446 VEE25SMOROMD 315 315
30 M42×2 25 26.0 51 37 24 36 18 50 50 50 50 811 VEE30SMOROMD 250 250
38 M48×2 32 32.0 56 37 21 36 21 52 50 55 60 850 VEE38SMOROMD 200 200
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
VEE-OR Adjustable locknut 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Adjustable metric thread – O-ring (ISO 6149)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF VEE16SMOROMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C VEE16SMOROMDA3C NBR
X1) O-ring OR
DIN fittings
I90 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M10×1 4 4.5 15 16 9 20 8 24 14 13 14 39 VEE06LMOMD 315 315 315
08 M12×1.5 6 6.0 18 19 12 18 11 27 14 17 17 49 VEE08LMOMD 315 315 315
10 M14×1.5 8 7.5 20 19 12 22 11 27 19 17 19 71 VEE10LMOMD 315 315 315
12 M16×1.5 10 9.0 23 21 14 23 11 28 19 19 22 78 VEE12LMOMD 315 315 315
15 M18×1.5 12 11.0 25 24 17 23 12 32 22 22 27 121 VEE15LMOMD 315 315 315
18 M22×1.5 15 14.0 28 24 17 30 12 33 27 27 32 180 VEE18LMOMD 250 250 250
22 M27×2 19 18.0 33 26 19 30 15 35 30 32 36 221 VEE22LM27X2OMD 160 160 160
28 M33×2 24 23.0 41 31 23 34 15 40 36 38 41 360 VEE28LMOMD 160 160 160
35 M42×2 30 30.0 51 37 27 36 15 48 50 50 50 741 VEE35LMOMD 160 160 160
42 M48×2 36 36.0 56 37 26 36 17 49 50 55 60 688 VEE42LMOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M12×1.5 4 4.0 18 16 9 18 11 24 14 17 17 44 VEE06SMOMD 315 315 315
08 M14×1.5 5 6.0 20 19 12 18 11 27 19 17 19 69 VEE08SMOMD 315 315 315
10 M16×1.5 7 7.0 23 21 13 22 12 29 19 19 22 86 VEE10SMOMD 315 315 315
12 M18×1.5 8 9.0 25 24 17 23 14 33 22 22 24 123 VEE12SMOMD 315 315 315
16 M22×1.5 12 12.0 28 24 16 30 14 34 27 27 30 192 VEE16SMOMD 250 250 250
20 M27×2 16 15.0 33 27 16 33 18 38 30 32 36 285 VEE20SMOMD 250 250 250
25 M33×2 20 20.0 41 31 19 35 18 43 36 38 46 425 VEE25SMOMD 160 160 160
30 M42×2 25 26.0 51 37 24 36 18 50 50 50 50 799 VEE30SMOMD 160 160 160
38 M48×2 32 32.0 56 37 21 36 21 52 50 55 60 825 VEE38SMOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
VEE-M Adjustable locknut 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Adjustable metric thread – O-ring + retaining ring
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF VEE16SMOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C VEE16SMOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 VEE16SMOMD71 VIT
X1) O-ring OR
X2) retaining ring
I
DIN fittings
I91 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D55) D56) L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8A 4 4.5 15 15.0 16 9 21 7 24 14 14 14 39 VEE06LROMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4A 6 7.5 20 20.0 19 12 20 9 27 14 19 17 46 VEE08LROMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4A 8 7.5 20 20.0 19 12 25 9 27 19 19 19 74 VEE10LROMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8A 10 10.0 23 23.5 21 14 28 9 28 19 22 22 85 VEE12LROMD 250 250 250
15 G 1/2A 12 12.5 28 28.5 24 17 26 13 32 22 27 27 134 VEE15LROMD 250 250 250
18 G 1/2A 15 12.5 28 28.5 24 17 32 13 33 27 27 32 189 VEE18LROMD 250 250 250
22 G 3/4A 19 15.5 33 34.5 26 19 37 13 35 30 36 36 283 VEE22LROMD 160 160 160
28 G 1A 24 21.5 41 43.5 31 23 37 15 40 36 41 41 410 VEE28LROMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4A 30 27.5 51 52.5 37 27 39 15 48 50 50 50 807 VEE35LROMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2A 36 33.0 56 60.0 37 26 39 15 49 50 55 60 762 VEE42LROMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4A 4 7.5 20 20.0 16 9 19 9 24 14 19 17 45 VEE06SROMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4A 5 7.5 20 20.0 19 12 23 9 27 19 19 19 76 VEE08SROMD 315 315 315
10 G 3/8A 7 10.0 23 23.5 21 13 25 9 29 19 22 22 86 VEE10SROMD 250 250 250
12 G 3/8A 8 10.0 23 23.5 24 17 25 9 33 22 22 24 115 VEE12SROMD 250 250 250
16 G 1/2A 12 12.5 28 28.5 24 16 31 13 34 27 27 30 186 VEE16SROMD 250 250 250
20 G 3/4A 16 15.5 33 34.5 27 16 34 12 38 30 36 36 286 VEE20SROMD 250 250 250
25 G 1A 20 21.5 41 43.5 31 19 37 14 43 36 41 46 425 VEE25SROMD 250 250 250
30 G 1 1/4A 25 27.5 51 52.5 37 24 38 15 50 50 50 50 793 VEE30SROMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2A 32 33.0 56 60.0 37 21 38 15 52 50 55 60 791 VEE38SROMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
5) Steel; 6) Stainless Steel
VEE-R Adjustable locknut 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Adjustable BSPP thread – O-ring + retaining ring (ISO 1179)
for ports with small or wide spot face;
differences in D5 in Stainless Steel are only for ports with wide spot face
(e. g. VEE16SRBOMD71)
X1) O-ring OR
X2) retaining ring
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF VEE16SROMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C VEE16SROMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 VEE16SRBOMD71 VIT
DIN fittings
I92 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C
L3) 06 7/16-20 UNF-2A 4 4.5 16.5 16 9 19 10 24 14 14 14 36 VEE06L7/16UNFOMD 315 315
08 7/16-20 UNF-2A 6 4.5 18.3 19 12 19 10 27 14 14 17 39 VEE08L7/16UNFOMD 315 315
10 9/16-18 UNF-2A 8 7.5 20.2 19 12 24 10 27 19 17 19 58 VEE10L7/16UNFOMD 315 315
12 9/16-18 UNF-2A 10 7.5 25.7 21 14 24 11 28 19 17 22 73 VEE12L9/16UNFOMD 315 315
12 3/4-16 UNF-2A 10 10.0 25.7 21 14 24 13 28 19 22 22 91 VEE12L3/4UNFOMD 315 315
15 3/4-16 UNF-2A 12 10.0 25.7 24 17 24 13 32 22 22 27 120 VEE15L3/4UNFOMD 315 315
15 7/8-14 UNF-2A 12 12.5 29.3 24 17 24 15 32 22 27 27 140 VEE15L7/8UNFOMD 315 315
18 7/8-14 UNF-2A 15 12.5 29.3 24 17 30 15 33 27 27 32 190 VEE18L7/8UNFOMD 315 315
18 1 1/16-12 UN-2A 15 15.5 29.3 24 17 30 17 33 30 32 32 205 VEE18L11/16UNOMD 315 315
22 1 1/16-12 UN-2A 19 15.5 36.7 26 19 33 17 35 30 32 36 274 VEE22L11/16UNOMD 160 160
28 1 5/16-12 UN-2A 24 21.5 44.0 31 23 35 17 39 36 41 41 402 VEE28L15/16UNOMD 160 160
35 1 5/8-12 UN-2A 30 27.5 55.0 37 27 37 17 48 50 50 50 794 VEE35L15/8UNOMD 160 160
42 1 7/8-12 UN-2A 36 33.5 55.0 37 26 37 17 49 50 55 60 751 VEE42L17/8UNOMD 160 160
S4) 06 7/16-20 UNF-2A 4 4.5 16.5 16 9 18 12 24 14 14 17 38 VEE06S7/16UNFOMD 400 400
08 9/16-18 UNF-2A 5 7.5 18.3 19 12 21 12 27 19 17 19 78 VEE08S9/16UNFOMD 400 400
10 9/16-18 UNF-2A 7 7.5 20.2 21 13 21 12 29 19 17 22 70 VEE10S9/16UNFOMD 400 400
12 3/4-16 UNF-2A 8 10.0 25.7 24 17 22 14 33 22 22 24 124 VEE12S3/4UNFOMD 400 400
16 7/8-14 UNF-2A 12 12.5 29.3 24 16 29 16 34 27 27 30 198 VEE16S7/8UNFOMD 400 400
20 1 1/16-12 UN-2A 16 15.5 36.7 27 16 31 19 38 30 32 36 315 VEE20S11/16UNOMD 400 400
25 11/16-12 UN-2A 20 15.5 44.0 31 30 33 19 54 36 32 46 385 VEE25S11/16UNOMD 400 400
30 1 5/8-12 UN-2A 25 27.5 55.0 37 24 35 19 50 50 50 50 815 VEE30S15/8UNOMD 250 250
38 1 7/8-12 UN-2A 32 33.5 55.0 37 21 35 19 52 50 55 60 819 VEE38S17/8UNOMD 250 250
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
VEE-UNF Adjustable Locknut 45° elbow
EO 24° cone end / Adjustable UN/UNF thread – O-ring (ISO 11926)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF VEE16S7/8UNFOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C VEE16S7/8UNFOMDA3C NBR
X1) O-ring OR
I
DIN fittings
I93 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
D5 D6 Weight
Series5 T D3 D4 KDS KD L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M10×1 4 4.5 14.9 17.0 19.0 12.0 10.5 8 24.0 27 2.5 17 17 14 54 WH06LMKDSOMD 315 315 315
08 M12×1.5 6 6.0 17.0 22.0 21.5 14.5 14.0 12 30.0 29 3.0 22 19 17 97 WH08LMKDSOMD 315 315 315
10 M14×1.5 8 6.0 18.9 22.5 22.5 15.5 14.0 12 30.0 30 3.0 22 19 19 104 WH10LMKDSOMD 315 315 315
12 M16×1.5 10 7.5 21.9 27.0 25.0 18.0 16.5 12 36.0 33 3.0 27 24 22 180 WH12LMKDSOMD 315 315 315
15 M18×1.5 11 9.0 23.9 29.0 27.5 21.5 18.5 12 39.5 37 3.0 30 30 27 244 WH15LMKDSOMD 315 315 315
18 M22×1.5 15 12.0 26.9 32.0 28.5 21.0 21.5 14 45.0 37 4.5 32 30 32 327 WH18LMKDSOMD 315 315 315
22 M26×1.5 19 17.0 31.9 41.0 35.0 27.5 24.0 16 53.0 44 3.5 41 36 36 573 WH22LMKDSOMD 160 160 160
28 M33×2 24 21.0 39.9 46.0 39.5 32.0 30.5 18 66.0 49 3.5 50 46 41 1017 WH28LMKDSOMD 160 160 160
35 M42×2 30 27.0 49.9 57.0 46.5 36.0 35.5 20 76.0 58 3.5 60 55 50 1512 WH35LMKDSOMD 160 160 160
42 M48×2 36 34.0 55.9 64.0 51.5 40.5 40.5 22 87.0 63 3.5 70 60 60 2217 WH42LMKDSOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M12×1.5 4 6.0 17.0 22.0 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30.0 31 3.0 22 19 17 104 WH06SMKDSOMD 400 400 400
08 M14×1.5 5 6.0 18.9 22.5 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30.0 31 3.0 22 19 19 110 WH08SMKDSOMD 400 400 400
10 M16×1.5 7 7.5 21.9 27.0 26.0 18.5 16.5 12 36.0 35 3.0 27 24 22 186 WH10SMKDSOMD 400 400 400
12 M18×1.5 8 9.0 23.9 29.0 27.5 20.0 18.5 12 39.5 36 3.0 27 27 24 246 WH12SMKDSOMD 400 400 400
14 M20×1.5 10 10.0 32.0 30.5 22.5 20.0 14 43.5 40 3.0 32 30 27 322 WH14SMKDOMD 400
16 M22×1.5 12 12.0 26.9 32.0 30.5 22.0 21.5 14 45.0 40 4.5 32 30 30 327 WH16SMKDSOMD 315 315 315
20 M27×2 16 16.0 32.9 41.0 37.0 26.5 24.0 16 53.0 48 3.5 41 36 36 598 WH20SMKDSOMD 315 315 315
25 M33×2 20 21.0 39.9 46.0 43.5 31.5 30.5 18 66.0 56 3.5 50 46 46 1055 WH25SMKDSOMD 250 250 250
30 M42×2 25 27.0 49.9 57.0 50.5 37.0 35.5 20 76.0 64 3.5 60 55 50 1572 WH30SMKDSOMD 160 160 160
38 M48×2 32 34.0 55.9 64.0 57.5 41.5 40.5 22 87.0 72 3.5 70 60 60 2317 WH38SMKDSOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
WH-M-KDS High pressure banjo elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread with soft seal ring
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Sealing ring KDS (for ports with small spot face,
ISO 9974)
X3) Sealing ring KD (for ports with wide spot face,
ISO 9974)
Stainless Steel only with sealing ring KD available!
Replace KDS by KD in the order code.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF WH16SMKDSOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C WH16SMKDSOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 WH16SMKDOMD71 VIT/PTFE
DIN fittings
I94 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 M10×1 4 4.5 14 19.0 12.0 10.5 8 24.0 27 2.5 17 17 14 54 WH06LMOMD 250 250 250
08 M12×1.5 6 6.0 17 21.5 14.5 14.0 12 30.0 29 3.0 22 19 17 97 WH08LMOMD 250 250 250
10 M14×1.5 8 6.0 19 22.5 15.5 14.0 12 30.0 30 3.0 22 19 19 104 WH10LMOMD 250 250 250
12 M16×1.5 10 7.5 21 25.0 18.0 16.5 12 36.0 33 3.0 27 24 22 180 WH12LMOMD 250 250 250
15 M18×1.5 11 9.0 23 27.5 21.5 18.5 12 39.5 37 3.0 30 30 27 243 WH15LMOMD 250 250 250
18 M22×1.5 15 12.0 27 28.5 21.0 21.5 14 45.0 37 4.5 32 30 32 326 WH18LMOMD 250 250 250
22 M26×1.5 19 17.0 31 35.0 27.5 24.0 16 53.0 44 3.5 41 36 36 574 WH22LMOMD 160 160 160
28 M33×2 24 21.0 39 39.5 32.0 30.5 18 66.0 49 3.5 50 46 41 1016 WH28LMOMD 160 160 160
35 M42×2 30 27.0 49 46.5 36.0 35.5 20 76.0 58 3.5 60 55 50 1512 WH35LMOMD 160 160 160
42 M48×2 36 34.0 55 51.5 40.5 40.5 22 87.0 63 3.5 70 60 60 2216 WH42LMOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 M12×1.5 4 6.0 17 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30.0 31 3.0 22 19 17 104 WH06SMOMD 315 315 315
08 M14×1.5 5 6.0 19 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30.0 31 3.0 22 19 19 111 WH08SMOMD 315 315 315
10 M16×1.5 7 7.5 21 26.0 18.5 16.5 12 36.0 35 3.0 27 24 22 186 WH10SMOMD 315 315 315
12 M18×1.5 8 9.0 23 27.5 20.0 18.5 12 39.5 36 3.0 27 27 24 246 WH12SMOMD 315 315 315
14 M20×1.5 10 10.0 25 30.5 22.5 20.0 14 43.5 40 3.0 32 30 27 320 WH14SMOMD 315 315 315
16 M22×1.5 12 12.0 27 30.5 22.0 21.5 14 45.0 40 4.5 32 30 30 326 WH16SMOMD 315 315 315
20 M27×2 16 16.0 32 37.0 26.5 24.0 16 53.0 48 3.5 41 36 36 596 WH20SMOMD 160 160 160
25 M33×2 20 21.0 39 43.5 31.5 30.5 18 66.0 56 3.5 50 46 46 1055 WH25SMOMD 160 160 160
30 M42×2 25 27.0 49 50.5 37.0 35.5 20 76.0 64 3.5 60 55 50 1572 WH30SMOMD 160 160 160
38 M48×2 32 34.0 55 57.5 41.5 40.5 22 87.0 72 3.5 70 60 60 2316 WH38SMOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
WH-M High pressure banjo elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread with metal sealing ring
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Sealing ring DKA
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF WH16SMOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C WH16SMOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 WH16SMOMD71 VIT
I
DIN fittings
I95 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
D5 D6 Weight
Series5 T D3 D4 KDS KD L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4.5 14.9 17 19.0 12.0 10.5 8 24 27 2.5 17 17 14 53 WH06LRKDSOMD 315 315 315
08 G 1/4 A 6 6.0 18.9 22 21.5 14.5 14.0 12 30 29 3.0 22 19 17 101 WH08LRKDSOMD 315 315 315
10 G 1/4 A 8 6.0 18.9 22 22.5 15.5 14.0 12 30 30 3.0 22 19 19 102 WH10LRKDSOMD 315 315 315
12 G 3/8 A 10 7.5 21.9 27 25.0 18.0 16.5 12 36 33 3.0 27 24 22 181 WH12LRKDSOMD 315 315 315
15 G 1/2 A 12 11.0 26.9 32 28.5 21.5 21.5 14 45 37 4.5 32 30 27 312 WH15LRKDSOMD 315 315 315
18 G 1/2 A 15 11.0 26.9 32 28.5 21.0 21.5 14 45 37 4.5 32 30 32 319 WH18LRKDSOMD 315 315 315
22 G 3/4 A 19 17.0 32.9 41 35.0 27.5 24.0 16 53 44 3.5 41 36 36 578 WH22LRKDSOMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 21.0 39.9 46 39.5 32.0 30.5 18 66 49 3.5 50 46 41 1035 WH28LRKDSOMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 27.0 49.9 57 46.5 36.0 35.5 20 76 58 3.5 60 55 50 1499 WH35LRKDSOMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 34.0 55.9 64 51.5 40.5 40.5 22 87 63 3.5 70 60 60 2196 WH42LRKDSOMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 6.0 18.9 22 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30 31 3.0 22 19 17 107 WH06SRKDSOMD 400 400 400
08 G 1/4 A 5 6.0 18.9 22 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30 31 3.0 22 19 19 107 WH08SRKDSOMD 400 400 400
10 G 3/8 A 7 7.5 21.9 27 26.0 18.5 16.5 12 36 35 3.0 27 24 22 188 WH10SRKDSOMD 400 400 400
12 G 3/8 A 8 7.5 21.9 27 26.0 18.5 16.5 12 36 35 3.0 27 24 24 190 WH12SRKDSOMD 400 400 400
14 G 1/2 A 10 11.0 26.9 32 30.5 22.5 21.5 15 45 40 4.5 32 30 27 320 WH14SRKDSOMD 400 400 400
16 G 1/2 A 12 11.0 26.9 32 30.5 22.0 21.5 14 45 40 4.5 32 30 30 324 WH16SRKDSOMD 315 315 315
20 G 3/4 A 16 17.0 32.9 41 37.0 26.5 24.0 16 53 48 3.5 41 36 36 588 WH20SRKDSOMD 315 315 315
25 G 1 A 20 21.0 39.9 46 43.5 31.5 30.5 18 66 56 3.5 50 46 46 1073 WH25SRKDSOMD 250 250 250
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 27.0 49.9 57 50.5 37.0 35.5 20 76 64 3.5 60 55 50 1559 WH30SRKDSOMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 34.0 55.9 64 57.5 41.5 40.5 22 87 72 3.5 70 60 60 2296 WH38SRKDSOMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
WH-R-KDS High pressure banjo elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread with soft seal ring
Stainless Steel only with sealing ring KD available!
Replace KDS by KD in the order code.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF WH16SRKDSOMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C WH16SRKDSOMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 WH16SRKDOMD71 VIT/PTFE
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Sealing ring KDS (for ports with small spot face,
ISO 1179)
X3) Sealing ring KD (for ports with wide spot face,
ISO 1179)
DIN fittings
I96 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4.5 14 19.0 12.0 10.5 8 24 27 2.5 17 17 14 53 WH06LROMD 250 250 250 160
08 G 1/4 A 6 6.0 18 21.5 14.5 14.0 12 30 29 3.0 22 19 17 101 WH08LROMD 250 250 250 160
10 G 1/4 A 8 6.0 18 22.5 15.5 14.0 12 30 30 3.0 22 19 19 102 WH10LROMD 250 250 250 160
12 G 3/8 A 10 7.5 22 25.0 18.0 16.5 12 36 33 3.0 27 24 22 181 WH12LROMD 250 250 250 160
15 G 1/2 A 12 11.0 26 28.5 21.5 21.5 14 45 37 4.5 32 30 27 311 WH15LROMD 250 250 250 160
18 G 1/2 A 15 11.0 26 28.5 21.0 21.5 14 45 37 4.5 32 30 32 319 WH18LROMD 250 250 250 160
22 G 3/4 A 19 17.0 32 35.0 27.5 24.0 16 53 44 3.5 41 36 36 577 WH22LROMD 160 160 160
28 G 1 A 24 21.0 39 39.5 32.0 30.5 18 66 49 3.5 50 46 41 1034 WH28LROMD 160 160 160
35 G 1 1/4 A 30 27.0 57 46.5 36.0 35.5 20 76 58 3.5 60 55 50 1500 WH35LROMD 160 160 160
42 G 1 1/2 A 36 34.0 55 51.5 40.5 40.5 22 87 63 3.5 70 60 60 2195 WH42LROMD 160 160 160
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 6.0 18 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30 31 3.0 22 19 17 107 WH06SROMD 315 315 315 200
08 G 1/4 A 5 6.0 18 23.5 16.5 14.0 12 30 31 3.0 22 19 19 107 WH08SROMD 315 315 315 200
10 G 3/8 A 7 7.5 22 26.0 18.5 16.5 12 36 35 3.0 27 24 22 188 WH10SROMD 315 315 315 200
12 G 3/8 A 8 7.5 22 26.0 18.5 16.5 12 36 35 3.0 27 24 24 190 WH12SROMD 315 315 315 200
14 G 1/2 A 10 11.0 26 30.5 22.5 21.5 14 45 40 4.5 32 30 27 320 WH14SROMD 315 315 315
16 G 1/2 A 12 11.0 26 30.5 22.0 21.5 14 45 40 4.5 32 30 30 317 WH16SROMD 315 315 315
20 G 3/4 A 16 17.0 32 37.0 26.5 24.0 16 53 48 3.5 41 36 36 587 WH20SROMD 160 160 160
25 G 1 A 20 21.0 39 43.5 31.5 30.5 18 66 56 3.5 50 46 46 1072 WH25SROMD 160 160 160
30 G 1 1/4 A 25 27.0 49 50.5 37.0 35.5 20 76 64 3.5 60 55 50 1560 WH30SROMD 160 160 160
38 G 1 1/2 A 32 34.0 55 57.5 41.5 40.5 22 87 72 3.5 70 60 60 2295 WH38SROMD 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings or alternative sealing materials see page I7.
WH-R High pressure banjo elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread with metal sealing ring
X1) O-ring OR
X2) Sealing ring DKA
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example Standard sealing
surface material (no additonal.
and material suffix needed)
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF WH16SROMDCF NBR
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C WH16SROMDA3C NBR
Stainless Steel 71 WH16SROMD71 VIT
Brass MS WH18LROMDMS NBR
I
DIN fittings
I103 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C
L3) 06 M 10×1 4 4.0 14 19.5 12.5 12 8 24 27 18 6 14 51 DSVW06LMOMD 160 160
08 M 12×1.5 6 5.5 17 21.5 14.5 15 12 30 29 22 6 17 86 DSVW08LMOMD 160 160
10 M 14×1.5 8 7.0 19 22.5 15.5 16 12 30 30 22 8 19 87 DSVW10LMOMD 100 100
12 M 16×1.5 10 8.0 21 25.0 18.0 18 12 37 33 27 10 22 145 DSVW12LMOMD 100 100
15 M 18×1.5 12 10.0 23 28.0 21.0 20 12 40 36 30 12 27 197 DSVW15LMOMD 100 100
18 M 22×1,5 15 14.0 27 29.0 21.5 23 14 46 38 36 14 32 264 DSVW18LMOMD 100 100
22 M 26×1.5 19 17.5 31 33.5 26.0 25 16 51 42 41 17 36 379 DSVW22LMOMD 100 100
28 M 33×2 24 22.0 39 39.0 31.5 32 18 64 48 50 22 41 682 DSVW28LMOMD 100 100
35 M 42×2 30 27.5 49 46.0 35.5 37 20 76 57 60 27 50 1146 DSVW35LMOMD 63 63
42 M 48×2 36 32.5 55 51.0 40.0 42 22 85 63 70 32 60 1706 DSVW42LMOMD 63 63
S4) 06 M 12×1,5 4 5.5 17 23.5 16.5 15 12 30 31 22 6 17 90 DSVW06SMOMD 160 160
08 M 14×1.5 5 7.0 19 23.5 16.5 16 12 30 31 22 8 19 90 DSVW08SMOMD 160 160
10 M 16×1.5 7 8.0 21 26.0 18.5 18 12 37 35 27 10 22 154 DSVW10SMOMD 100 100
12 M 18×1.5 8 10.0 23 28.0 20.5 20 12 41 37 30 12 24 199 DSVW12SMOMD 100 100
14 M 20×1.5 10 12.0 25 31.0 23.0 21 14 42 41 32 12 27 239 DSVW14SMOMD 100 100
16 M 22×1.5 12 14.0 27 31.0 22.5 23 14 46 41 36 14 30 268 DSVW16SMOMD 100 100
20 M 27×2 16 17.5 32 38.0 27.5 28 16 58 49 46 17 36 532 DSVW20SMOMD 100 100
25 M 33×2 20 22.0 39 43.0 31.0 32 18 64 55 50 22 46 728 DSVW25SMOMD 100 100
30 M 42×2 25 27.5 49 40.0 36.5 37 20 76 63 60 27 50 1222 DSVW30SMOMD 63 63
38 M 48×2 32 32.5 55 56.0 41.0 42 22 85 72 70 32 60 1820 DSVW38SMOMD 63 63
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
DSVW-M Low pressure banjo elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF DSVW16SMOMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C DSVW16SMOMDA3C
X1) Sealing ring DKAZ
DIN fittings
I104 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C
L3) 06 G 1/8 A 4 4.0 14 19.5 12.5 12 8 24 27 14 18 6 51 DSVW06LROMD 160 160
08 G 1/4 A 6 6.0 18 21.5 14.5 16 12 30 29 17 22 8 85 DSVW08LROMD 160 160
10 G 1/4 A 8 6.0 18 22.5 15.5 16 12 30 30 19 22 8 88 DSVW10LROMD 100 100
12 G 3/8 A 10 8.5 22 25.0 18.0 18 12 37 33 22 27 10 147 DSVW12LROMD 100 100
15 G 1/2 A 12 12.0 26 29.0 22.0 21 14 42 37 27 32 12 228 DSVW15LROMD 100 100
18 G 1/2 A 15 12.0 26 29.0 21.5 23 14 46 38 32 36 12 276 DSVW18LROMD 100 100
22 G 3/4 A 19 17.5 32 36.0 28.5 28 16 58 45 36 46 17 516 DSVW22LROMD 100 100
28 G 1 A 24 22.0 39 39.0 31.5 32 18 64 48 41 50 22 688 DSVW28LROMD 100 100
35 G 11/4 A 30 27.5 49 46.0 35.5 37 20 76 57 50 60 27 1147 DSVW35LROMD 63 63
42 G 11/2 A 36 32.5 55 51.5 40.0 42 22 85 63 60 70 32 1696 DSVW42LROMD 63 63
S4) 06 G 1/4 A 4 6.0 18 23.5 16.5 16 12 30 31 17 22 8 89 DSVW06SROMD 160 160
08 G 1/4 A 5 6.0 18 23.5 16.5 16 12 30 31 19 22 8 92 DSVW08SROMD 160 160
10 G 3/8 A 7 8.5 22 26.0 18.5 18 12 37 35 22 27 10 150 DSVW10SROMD 100 100
12 G 3/8 A 8 8.5 22 26.0 18.5 18 12 37 35 24 27 10 156 DSVW12SROMD 100 100
14 G 1/2 A 10 12.0 26 31.0 23.0 21 14 42 41 27 32 12 235 DSVW14SROMD 100 100
16 G 1/2 A 12 12.0 26 31.0 22.5 23 14 46 41 30 36 12 275 DSVW16SROMD 100 100
20 G 3/4 A 16 17.5 32 38.0 27.5 28 16 58 49 36 46 17 530 DSVW20SROMD 100 100
25 G 1 A 20 22.0 39 43.0 31.0 32 18 64 55 46 50 22 734 DSVW25SROMD 100 100
30 G 11/4 A 25 27.5 49 50.0 36.5 37 20 76 63 50 60 27 1224 DSVW30SROMD 63 63
38 G 11/2 A 32 32.5 55 57.5 41.0 42 22 85 72 60 70 32 1810 DSVW38SROMD 63 63
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
DSVW-R Low pressure banjo elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated,
chrome6-free CF DSVW16SROMDCF
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3C DSVW16SROMDA3C
X1) Sealing ring DKAZ
I
DIN fittings
I105 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CFX WE16S1/2NPTCFX
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3CX WE16S1/2NPTA3CX
Stainless Steel 71X WE16S1/2NPT71X
Brass MSX WE16S1/2NPTMSX
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T1 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
LL2) 04 1/8-27NPT 3.0 4.0 15 11.0 17 10.0 21 9 10 11 18 WE04LL1/8NPT 100 100
06 1/8-27NPT 4.5 4.5 15 9.5 17 10.0 21 9 12 11 17 WE06LL1/8NPT 100 100
08 1/8-27NPT 6.0 5.0 17 11.5 20 10.0 23 12 14 12 25 WE08LL1/8NPT 100 100
L3) 06 1/8-27NPT 4.0 4.0 19 12.0 20 10.0 27 12 14 12 29 WE06L1/8NPT 315 315 315 315
06 1/4-18NPT 4.0 7.0 21 14.0 26 14.5 29 12 14 14 44 WE06L1/4NPT 315 315 315 315
06 3/8-18NPT 4.0 8.0 25 18.0 28 14.5 33 17 14 19 55 WE06L3/8NPT 315 315 315 315
08 1/8-27NPT 6.0 4.0 21 14.0 26 10.0 29 12 17 14 48 WE08L1/8NPT 315 315 315 315
08 1/4-18NPT 6.0 6.0 21 14.0 26 14.5 29 12 17 14 47 WE08L1/4NPT 315 315 315 315
10 1/4-18NPT 8.0 7.0 22 15.0 27 14.5 30 14 19 17 61 WE10L1/4NPT 315 315 315 315
10 3/8-18NPT 8.0 8.0 24 17.0 28 14.5 32 17 19 19 92 WE10L3/8NPT 315 315 315 315
12 1/4-18NPT 10.0 7.0 24 17.0 28 14.5 32 17 22 19 82 WE12L1/4NPT 315 315 315 315
12 3/8-18NPT 10.0 8.0 24 17.0 28 14.5 32 17 22 19 92 WE12L3/8NPT 315 315 315 315
12 1/2-14NPT 10.0 11.0 28 21.0 34 19.5 36 19 22 90 WE12L1/2NPT 315 315 315 315
15 1/2-14NPT 12.0 11.0 28 21.0 34 19.5 36 19 27 89 WE15L1/2NPT 315 315 315 315
18 1/2-14NPT 15.0 12.0 31 23.5 36 19.5 40 24 32 150 WE18L1/2NPT 315 315 315 315
22 3/4-14NPT 19.0 16.0 35 27.5 42 19.5 44 27 36 176 WE22L3/4NPT 160 160 160 160
28 1-11 1/2NPT 24.0 21.0 38 30.5 48 24.5 47 36 41 314 WE28L1NPT 160 160 160 160
35 11/4-11 1/2NPT 30.0 28.0 45 34.5 54 25.0 56 41 50 465 WE35L11/4NPT 160 160 160 160
42 11/2-11 1/2NPT 36.0 34.0 51 40.0 61 26.0 63 50 60 849 WE42L11/2NPT 160 160 160 160
S4) 06 1/4-18NPT 4.0 4.0 23 16.0 26 14.5 31 12 17 14 56 WE06S1/4NPT 630 630 630 630
08 1/4-18NPT 5.0 5.0 24 17.0 27 14.5 32 14 19 17 73 WE08S1/4NPT 630 630 630 630
08 3/8-18NPT 5.0 8.0 25 18.0 28 14.5 33 17 19 19 77 WE08S3/8NPT 630 630 630 630
08 1/2-14NPT 5.0 10.0 30 23.0 34 19.5 38 19 19 75 WE08S1/2NPT 630 630 630 630
10 1/4-18NPT 7.0 5.0 25 17.5 28 14.5 34 17 22 19 96 WE10S1/4NPT 630 630 630 630
10 3/8-18NPT 7.0 7.0 25 17.5 28 14.5 34 17 22 19 98 WE10S3/8NPT 630 630 630 630
12 1/4-18NPT 8.0 5.0 29 21.5 29 14.5 38 17 24 22 73 WE12S1/4NPT 630 630 630 630
12 3/8-18NPT 8.0 8.0 29 22.5 28 14.5 38 17 24 22 123 WE12S3/8NPT 630 630 630 630
12 1/2-14NPT 8.0 10.0 30 22.5 34 19.5 39 19 24 107 WE12S1/2NPT 630 630 630 630
14 1/2-14NPT 10.0 10.0 30 22.0 34 19.5 40 19 27 103 WE14S1/2NPT 630 630 630 630
16 1/2-14NPT 12.0 12.0 33 24.5 36 19.5 43 24 30 157 WE16S1/2NPT 400 400 400 400
20 3/4-14NPT 16.0 16.0 37 26.5 42 19.5 48 27 36 205 WE20S3/4NPT 400 400 400 400
25 1-11 1/2NPT 20.0 20.0 42 30.0 48 24.5 54 36 46 381 WE25S1NPT 400 400 400 400
30 11/4-11 1/2NPT 25.0 25.0 49 35.5 54 25.0 62 41 50 598 WE30S11/4NPT 400 400 400 400
38 11/2-11 1/2NPT 32.0 32.0 57 41.0 61 26.0 72 50 60 1029 WE38S11/2NPT 315 315 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
2) LL = very light series; 3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
WE-NPT  Male stud elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male NPT thread (SAE J476)
Profile body steel and brass (S3)
Series LL 4– 8 mm D1
Series L 6–12 mm D1
Series S 6–12 mm D1
DIN fittings
I106 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
LL2) 04 M8×1tap. 3.0 3.5 15 11.0 17 8 21 9 10 9 14 WE04LLM 100 100 100 63
06 M10×1tap. 4.5 4.5 15 9.5 17 8 21 9 12 11 17 WE06LLM 100 100 100 63
08 M10×1tap. 6.0 6.0 17 11.5 20 8 23 12 14 12 25 WE08LLM 100 100 100 63
L3) 06 M10×1tap. 4.0 4.0 19 12.0 20 8 27 12 14 12 29 WE06LM 315 315 315 200
08 M12×1.5tap. 6.0 6.0 21 14.0 26 12 29 12 17 14 46 WE08LM 315 315 315 200
10 M14×1.5tap. 8.0 7.0 22 15.0 27 12 30 14 19 17 62 WE10LM 315 315 315 200
12 M16×1.5tap. 10.0 9.0 24 17.0 28 12 32 17 22 19 89 WE12LM 315 315 315 200
15 M18×1.5tap. 12.0 11.0 28 21.0 32 12 36 19 27 78 WE15LM 315 315 315 200
18 M22×1.5tap. 15.0 14.0 31 23.0 36 14 40 24 32 148 WE18LM 315 315 315 200
S4) 06 M12×1.5tap. 4.0 4.0 23 16.0 26 12 31 12 17 14 53 WE06SM 400 400 400 250
08 M14×1.5tap. 5.0 5.0 24 17.0 27 12 32 14 19 17 78 WE08SM 400 400 400 250
10 M16×1.5tap. 7.0 7.0 25 17.5 28 12 34 17 22 19 102 WE10SM 400 400 400 250
12 M18×1.5tap. 8.0 8.0 29 21.5 28 12 38 17 24 22 134 WE12SM 400 400 400 250
14 M20×1.5tap. 10.0 10.0 30 22.0 32 14 40 19 27 99 WE14SM 400 400 400
16 M22×1.5tap. 12.0 12.0 33 24.5 32 14 43 24 30 161 WE16SM 400 400 400 250
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
2) LL = very light series; 3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
WE-M(KEG) Male stud elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male short metric taper thread (DIN 3852-1, type C)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CFX WE16SMCFX
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3CX WE16SMA3CX
Stainless Steel 71X WE16SM71X
Brass MSX WE16SMMSX
Profile body steel and brass (S3)
Series LL 4– 8 mm D1
Series L 6–12 mm D1
Series S 6–12 mm D1
I
DIN fittings
I107 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71
L3) 22 M26×1.5 19 18 31 35 27.5 26 16 44 27 36 173 WE22LM 160 160 160
28 M33×2 24 23 39 38 30.5 30 18 47 36 41 303 WE28LM 160 160 160
35 M42×2 30 30 49 45 34.5 34 20 56 41 50 469 WE35LM 160 160 160
42 M48×2 36 36 55 51 40.0 39 22 63 50 60 661 WE42LM 160 160 160
S4) 20 M27×2 16 16 32 37 26.5 26 16 48 27 36 208 WE20SM 400 400 400
25 M33×2 20 20 39 42 30.0 30 18 54 36 46 396 WE25SM 250 250 250
30 M42×2 25 25 49 49 35.5 34 20 62 41 50 632 WE30SM 160 160 160
38 M48×2 32 32 55 57 41.0 39 22 72 50 60 907 WE38SM 160 160 160
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
WE-M Male stud elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male metric thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 9974)
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CFX WE20SMCFX
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3CX WE20SMA3CX
Stainless Steel 71X WE20SM71X*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
DIN fittings
I108 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
L3) 22 G3/4A 19 18 32 35 27.5 26 16 44 27 36 168 WE22LR 160 160 160 100
28 G1A 24 23 39 38 30.5 30 18 47 36 41 305 WE28LR 160 160 160 100
35 G11/4A 30 30 49 45 34.5 34 20 56 41 50 465 WE35LR 160 160 160 100
42 G11/2A 36 36 55 51 40.0 39 22 63 50 60 706 WE42LR 160 160 160 100
S4) 20 G3/4A 16 16 32 37 26.5 26 16 48 27 36 210 WE20SR 400 400 400 250
25 G1A 20 20 39 42 30.0 30 18 54 36 46 388 WE25SR 250 250 250 160
30 G11/4A 25 25 49 49 35.5 34 20 62 41 50 630 WE30SR 160 160 160 100
38 G11/2A 32 32 55 57 41.0 39 22 72 50 60 888 WE38SR 160 160 160 100
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
WE-R Male stud elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male BSPP thread – metal sealing edge (ISO 1179)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CFX WE20SRCFX
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3CX WE20SRA3CX
Stainless Steel 71X WE20SR71X
Brass MSX WE20SRMSX
I
DIN fittings
I109 Catalogue 4100-6/UK
D1 PN (bar)1)
Weight
Series 5 T D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* CF A3C 71 MS
LL2) 04 R1/8tap. 3.0 4.0 15 11.0 17 8 21 9 10 11 17 WE04LLR 100 100 100 63
06 R1/8tap. 4.5 4.5 15 9.5 17 8 21 9 12 11 17 WE06LLR 100 100 100 63
08 R1/8tap. 6.0 6.0 17 11.5 20 8 23 12 14 12 24 WE08LLR 100 100 100 63
10 R1/4tap. 8.0 7.0 18 12.5 23 12 24 12 17 14 36 WE10LLR 100 100
12 R1/4tap. 10 7.0 19 13.0 23 12 25 14 19 17 46 WE12LLR 100 100
L3) 06 R1/8tap. 4.0 4.0 19 12.0 20 8 27 12 14 12 30 WE06LR 315 315 315 200
06 R1/4tap. 4.0 6.0 21 14.0 26 12 29 12 14 14 47 WE06LR1/4 315 315 315
08 R1/4tap. 6.0 6.0 21 14.0 26 12 29 12 17 14 46 WE08LR 315 315 315 200
08 R1/8tap. 6.0 4.0 21 14.0 26 8 29 12 17 14 49 WE08LR1/8 315 315 315
08 R3/8tap. 6.0 9.0 24 17.0 28 12 32 17 17 19 94 WE08LR3/8 315 315 315
10 R1/4tap. 8.0 7.0 22 15.0 27 12 30 14 19 17 61 WE10LR 315 315 315 200
10 R3/8tap. 8.0 9.0 24 17.0 28 12 32 17 19 19 87 WE10LR3/8 315 315 315
12 R3/8tap. 10.0 9.0 24 17.0 28 12 32 17 22 19 88 WE12LR 315 315 315 200
12 R1/4tap. 10.0 7.0 24 17.0 27 12 32 17 22 19 80 WE12LR1/4 315 315 315
12 R1/2tap. 10.0 11.0 28 21.0 34 14 36 19 22 89 WE12LR1/2 315 315 315
15 R1/2tap. 12.0 11.0 28 21.0 34 14 36 19 27 94 WE15LR 315 315 315 200
18 R1/2tap. 15.0 14.0 31 23.5 36 14 40 24 32 141 WE18LR 315 315 315 200
S4) 06 R1/4tap. 4.0 4.0 23 16.0 26 12 31 12 17 14 56 WE06SR 400 400 400 250
06 R3/8tap. 4.0 7.0 25 18.0 28 12 33 17 17 19 61 WE06SR3/8 400 400 400
08 R1/4tap. 5.0 5.0 24 17.0 27 12 32 14 19 17 73 WE08SR 400 400 400 250
08 R3/8tap. 5.0 7.0 25 18.0 28 12 33 17 19 19 63 WE08SR3/8 400 400 400
10 R3/8tap. 7.0 7.0 25 17.5 28 12 34 17 22 19 104 WE10SR 400 400 400 250
10 R1/4tap. 7.0 5.0 25 17.5 28 12 34 17 22 19 59 WE10SR1/4 400 400 400
10 R1/2tap. 7.0 10.0 30 22.5 32 14 39 19 22 98 WE10SR1/2 400 400 400
12 R3/8tap. 8.0 8.0 29 21.5 28 12 38 17 24 22 126 WE12SR 400 400 400 250
12 R1/2tap. 8.0 11.0 30 22.5 32 14 39 19 24 97 WE12SR1/2 400 400 400
14 R1/2tap. 10.0 10.0 30 22.0 32 14 40 19 27 101 WE14SR 400 400 400 250
16 R1/2tap. 12.0 12.0 33 24.5 32 14 43 24 30 150 WE16SR 400 400 400 250
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
2) LL = very light series; 3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
WE-R (KEG) Male stud elbow
EO 24° cone end / Male short BSP taper thread (DIN 3852-2, type C)
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material Suffix Example
surface
and material
Steel, zinc plated, chrome6-free CFX WE16SRCFX
Steel, zinc yellow plated A3CX WE16SRA3CX
Stainless Steel 71X WE16SR71X
Brass MSX WE16SRMSX
Profile body steel and brass (S3)
Series LL 4– 8 mm D1
Series L 6–12 mm D1
Series S 6–12 mm D1